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(f) As per PCRA's proposalforthe Eighth [Translation]

Five Year Plan, savings of petroleum products of the order of Rs. 2400 crores could be achieved by incurring an expenditure of about
Rs. 162. crores.

Withdrawal of Anancial Aid to Lepers

549. SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States Govemments have decided to withdraw financial aid to lapers;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether these States Govemments had taken approval of the Union Govemment;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons of withdrawal of financial assistance to such patients?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI B .
SHANKARANAND): (a) No such instance has been reported by any State GovemmentslUnion T enitory Administration.

(b) to (e). Questions do not ~rise.

Amount Spent on Population
Control

550. SHRI MRUTYUNJAY NAYAK: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 17 on November 24, 1992 regarding amount spent on population control an(j state;

(a) .mether the information regarding the amount spent on the population control has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI B.
SHANKARANAND): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The amount of assistance released to the States both in cash and kind for the implementation of the Family Welfare attached Programme during 1991-92 and 1992-93 (upto 18.11 .1992) is given in
statement.

(c) Does not arise.
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